F THE ONMENT BO. m DAC CANTONLENT
E OF JULY 72 KELD ON 12TH JULY 1072 a7 1000 HOURS

———— » B e e e

Col K N Huda, Sta Comd
¥) Dacca Cantonment : President

ol AHM Abdullah, CE,
(Ai‘ny)y? Dacca Cantonment Member

Ldr WD Ahmed s
F, Dacca Cantonment
Member

A Karim, 0C
Naval HQ Dacca Cantt Menber

Aw. or ‘AC Deb (Retd) Dacea .
; Hember

Member

Secretary

s gy




i o N
;§ £

*%’%;gi, 33??

A

L

RESOLUTION :~ Neted,

T

. RESOLUTION ;- (4) Proper

T et

(ii_)ﬁpggést;}on from Board of Officers for reviewing the
’ o’_rai;wge System of Cantonment zng improving it pe
‘Gbtained through Sta Hg,

(iii) XCOO0OCO000000K ' §trict check on the sale of !

eatabies be carried on,

(iv) & 3x slaughter House be i::;zmediately constructed for
use by meat vendors,

lowed to graze within a disttncecj
: Booca ithi

Tongh Ro




-

- CANTT BAZAK AREL MOSQUE COMMITTEE MINUTES

Ref Cantt Board Resolution No.5 dated 3rd June 72,

[ | : The deteils of expenditure on the project has been examined,
= 150 break-down of the expemditure is as under :-
E (a) Pay & allowances for Imam, Moazzin and Mali = 3,900
(b) Repair of Mike ..... viv e 250
(¢). Repair of Building e 1,500
~Total = 5,650

Less for'yearly income through
subscription. " (= 1,500
“Total ® 4,150

e TP ——

EDUCATIONAL FACILIT1YS FOR THE CHILDREN OF SERVICE PERSONNEL

Station Headquarters lacca Cantonment 1
tter
3~¥—72 regarding adwission etc, of the students i:*a Caﬁggzzéﬁgigs g:tgd
is put up on the table for consideration, . st

g

S, PAY SCALE : LABORATORY TECENICIANS CANIT DISPENSARY

Application dated 5,6,72 in respect of Mr Md Sujat Ali Sarkar
. Laboratory Tu(hnlcxan, Cantonment Dispensary, Dacca Cantonment requesting
' the Board to enhance his pay as per Government scale is put up for consideration
along with the report of the Medical VYfficer-in-Charge Cantonment Dispensary
; Dacca Cantonment,

S

R e

SHRER e

PAY SCALE : COMPOUNDER CANTT DISPENSARY

[ b

Application dated 2,6.72 in respect of Mr ABM Yousuf,
Cantonment Dispensary Dacca Cantonment requesting the Board to e§§2522n§§§
pay as senior compounder in the scale of pay 200-15-350 is put up for
' gonsideration along with the recommandation of the Medical Bfflceruln-
: ;{ Charge Cantonment Dispensary Dacca Cantonment.

e

- 1‘M,n s

%,




ION :~ Approved. The Mosque Committee be granted an allotment
opraka 4 ,000 per~yaar. Nacﬁnaary sancxion be obtamn@ﬁ

by guardian under special c scumst
Such appl cations should be dn]y testificd by a
Gaz ted Vffi :

; gsm department
gladesh Government., Necessary sanction from t:he




i G v

SESCLUTION ;- ( é) " Not approved,
v (b)  Not approved,

B = Ny e,
i ISR g

MR L

S s il

RESOLUTICN :- (a) Noted,
(bs No

RESOLUTION :- Approved,

s St







